

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 835 OF 2006

KALIAPPAN & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE REP BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE, T.NADU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail)

Date: 27/09/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr S Joseph Aristotle, Adv.

Mr S Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the appellants submits that there are no
additional documents to be filed.

To be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar